

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY MUD NO. 18 LIFT STATION NO. 1
WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 18
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 28, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
P.CHATTERJEE
OCTOBER 28, 2021
7777-1057L (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$961,299.00
2) 5J SERVICES, LLC	\$1,017,572.00
3) R & B GROUP.INC.	\$1,026,257.00
4) WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$1,028,851.00
5) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	\$1,282,635.00

CALENDAR DAYS 150/180



Ashley Broughton
11/15/21

I, Ashley Broughton, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY MUD NO. 18 LIFT STATION NO. 1
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 18
 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 7777-1057L (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) 5J SERVICES, LLC		3) R & B GROUP, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS									
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, BROADCAST SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	12' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$447,000.00	\$447,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00
3	10 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 70% AT 319 GPM AND 45' T.D.H., INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
4	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
5	15" ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$600.00	\$39,000.00
6	8" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	27	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
7	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	327	\$85.00	\$27,795.00	\$75.00	\$24,525.00	\$75.00	\$24,525.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$1.00	\$92.00
10	CONCRETE FENCE, WITH 18 FOOT DOUBLE SWING WOOD GATE, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	240	\$155.00	\$37,200.00	\$160.00	\$38,400.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
11	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
12	V BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES (AS SHOWN IN PLANS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	182	\$14.00	\$2,548.00	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$20.00	\$3,640.00
13	12" RCP CULVERT AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
14	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-FREEZE HOSE BIB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
16	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	291	\$61.00	\$17,751.00	\$45.00	\$13,095.00	\$40.00	\$11,640.00
17	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHED ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY CENTERPOINT ENERGY, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). CHARGES FROM CENTERPOINT ENERGY SHALL BE PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY INVOICES, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT WITHOUT A GENERAL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY MUD NO. 18 LIFT STATION NO. 1
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 18
 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 7777-1057L (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) 5J SERVICES, LLC		3) R & B GROUP, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR NON-CONSTRUCTION AREAS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING, 20 LB PER ROLL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
22	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
23	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO USE LJA SURVEYING, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING. CONTACT AARON FERGUSON 713.953.5196, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
25	EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CATTLE CONTRACTOR HAS NOT FENCED OFF, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTORS OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	NEW 400A 480V SERVICE COMPLETE WITH ALL WIRE, CONDUIT, DISCONNECTS AND METERING PER UTILITY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
27	NEW 230KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH 72 HR UL LISTED FUEL TANK, 400A ATS, ACCESS PLATFORM ON ONE SIDE AND ALL ASSOCIATED CABLE AND CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
28	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH SUB PANEL FOR INITIAL PUMPS AND PROVISIONS FOR ULTIMATE PUMPS WITH ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, CABLES AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
29	BULLROCK SPLASH PAD, AS SHOWN IN PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$955,239.00		\$1,012,150.00		\$1,020,197.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
4	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
5	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$920.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$6,060.00		\$5,422.00		\$6,060.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY MUD NO. 18 LIFT STATION NO. 1
WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 18
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 28, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
P.CHATTERJEE
OCTOBER 28, 2021
7777-1057L (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) 5J SERVICES, LLC		3) R & B GROUP, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
	SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS				\$955,239.00		\$1,012,150.00		\$1,020,197.00
	SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$6,060.00		\$5,422.00		\$6,060.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$961,299.00		\$1,017,572.00		\$1,026,257.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY MUD NO. 18 LIFT STATION NO. 1
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 18
 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 7777-1057L (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		5) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS							
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, BROADCAST SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	12' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$372,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$830,288.00	\$830,288.00
3	10 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 70% AT 319 GPM AND 45' T.D.H., INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	15" ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$163.00	\$10,595.00
6	8" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	27	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$81.00	\$2,187.00
7	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,520.00	\$13,520.00
8	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	327	\$130.00	\$42,510.00	\$75.00	\$24,525.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$1.00	\$92.00
10	CONCRETE FENCE, WITH 18 FOOT DOUBLE SWING WOOD GATE, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	240	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00
11	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
12	V BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES (AS SHOWN IN PLANS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	182	\$15.00	\$2,730.00	\$26.00	\$4,732.00
13	12" RCP CULVERT AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$130.00	\$3,770.00
14	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-FREEZE HOSE BIB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
15	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$715.00	\$5,720.00
16	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	291	\$36.00	\$10,476.00	\$52.00	\$15,132.00
17	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHED ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY CENTERPOINT ENERGY, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). CHARGES FROM CENTERPOINT ENERGY SHALL BE PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY INVOICES, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT WITHOUT A GENERAL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
19	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$65.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY MUD NO. 18 LIFT STATION NO. 1
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 18
 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 OCTOBER 28, 2021
 7777-1057L (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		5) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR NON-CONSTRUCTION AREAS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING, 20 LB PER ROLL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
22	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
23	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
24	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, CONTRACTOR TO USE LJA SURVEYING, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING. CONTACT AARON FERGUSON 713.953.5196, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
25	EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CATTLE CONTRACTOR HAS NOT FENCED OFF, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTORS OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	NEW 400A 480V SERVICE COMPLETE WITH ALL WIRE, CONDUIT, DISCONNECTS AND METERING PER UTILITY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
27	NEW 230KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH 72 HR UL LISTED FUEL TANK, 400A ATS, ACCESS PLATFORM ON ONE SIDE AND ALL ASSOCIATED CABLE AND CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$103,795.00	\$103,795.00
28	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH SUB PANEL FOR INITIAL PUMPS AND PROVISIONS FOR ULTIMATE PUMPS WITH ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, CABLES AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$72,800.00	\$72,800.00
29	BULLROCK SPLASH PAD, AS SHOWN IN PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$39.00	\$429.00
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,012,551.00		\$1,276,025.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
4	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
5	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
6	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$920.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$16,300.00		\$6,610.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY MUD NO. 18 LIFT STATION NO. 1
WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 18
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 28, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
P.CHATTERJEE
OCTOBER 28, 2021
7777-1057L (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC 5) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
------	-------------	------	-----	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$1,012,551.00		\$1,276,025.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$16,300.00		\$6,610.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,028,851.00		\$1,282,635.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.